
Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st.

( Snerllne's rn,cord "6.aly'.q1Pt&' Ltt 7.tv\ a1r r'ntorrtt ll4aa bst/,(..(n,
John the Baptist; t{estbournc, w. siHs39

He". L,eth Interd the Bodv
dMu,y Wf".{lW,ll,i-
Crock [- lDenorred thr"
L r )t15l
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A very large stone at the entrance to the north porch.
Probably "Mary wife of William Crockford Snr.
buried l4 September 1732", according to register;
incorrectly rccorded by Sperling 1no. 36) as
"William Crockford, died Septcmber I732.
aged 74".
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at *e Pt,,{.Tu w*s o otQnr'P-LLY F fta€>
wrtr{ t QOx QAtu4q S.

Tue 'touts v/4! TltoRor'-0-hLy €epDit?sD
1 r../ r 1 4J. L\ 1.rE ?.4<.

( sperrrng. s record no. .L.L8..)
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of recorder(s)JA H€9 g( KErrU LuOee

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
ype of memorial: 1 = tlal2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

LtptEstoxe, o(tc. {ALL y pnrxrE} BLAct<
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S ACR E D to the Memory of

MARTHA ANN HIPKIN Do,,g1ht"rof
GEORGE and MART HA HIPK I N

'nrho departed t-his Life the 2lst of ,,4pri/ 1828

Aged 9 Months

tothe Memoqy "f JOSE PH SMITH
who &parted this lifo Lhellthoi frhruary 1828 A5fedTSYears

AIso of MARY 5 MITH his affectionate Wife. 
who survived hm only a Gw Months
departin$ this lit" the I +r\ ol,,Ztgiast 1823

Aged TSYears
IN TE DdUIATE s.PE R AVT*T U,S.

to theMemory of MARY Douglztcr o[

JOSEPH and MARY SMITH
rruho &parted this life the 2d of &toter lB nb3

Agnd 57 Years.

YW!!1

z''.\_"-.- f

ivEry 
'socreh

TO TI{E A4EAIORY OF

ELIZABETH Daugf'of
JOSEPH.,A/ MARY SMITH
uhodeported zhis [i{e
the 14 Oog of Mdrch

18 26
Aged 37 years

A Q/{dqj,l5ecrob

S.{'a
To THE MEA,{OR'.

or JOSEPH Souor
JOSEPH <zad MARY SM1TH

coho departeE thi-s Q/e
t/,te 16* rqy of,Aug""t

182C.
Aqed 3/ Years.



National Grid Reference 1rt o

fStr<yu LtNbeR

Type of memorial: 1 = flat2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

L t e sroNe (t?oR-IL*N! -rYPE)

Nou e troutuD
surfaces inscribed S.Eor

No. commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=rllsplaced 3=leaning

ecinique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = c€rved ln relief 3 = csst ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

(Spert ins'e record no. .II.L.l

GfaVe Memodal Recording FOrm:St. John the Baptist ' Westboulne, W. Sussex

\go
the Mernory of

.,)

ELIZ ABETH KING
[l wir"i o{

MarHe]wmvo
lsrF--,

Spar['".q: E L>ohbh K.*q
w{" ol /'4a-fthr- k;"f a-;d't8o3

Fwl



Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

(sper11ng's record no..L O.O. )

John the Baptist, }Iestbourne, W. Sussex

Name of recorder(s) XOSE P,.{INE HATLE TT

Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = 4=foot5=t3b{et

Matedal and geology

LIVIESTONE
mason or underraker 

NO N 6 FOU ND

No. of commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

echnique of inscription: 1 = incised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cast in (eliet
/t = leed letters 5 = painted te a oes G.( L lack L; {-^'Ll^'

1=veryoood2= 3 = wom bul decipherable

TH0/r.rAS trAR LEY,a farlhtrrr
Seryant oF tAe LORD JEgUS CHR|ST,
who placidjy resigrned his Soul tnbo
bhe hands of his adorable. REDEEMER.

on LoRo! day Au'{ust z7tlta45.
Aged gs.y. 3 M.

SARAHrRelicL oF che ebove
who diedin faith oF Immorbalityt

o{lro AuEusb slh t844Aged7 eY.
AMRAM JACKSON che beloved
Son in law oF the aboverwhojoioed

t he [F ai fh Fr.tl Ln th eir F e.s li

: Fte.r*o r,,'o.e S ac-rtrt.'l
ga.reALo B- He-ro1

November lg$ tg43 Aged 6eV.



?Ar:xrue MER yo N

.of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = nat 2=head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other
8nd geology

LIHESToNE
Stone mason or underlaker

NDNE FOUN'

.of commemorated
of monument: 1=SOUnd 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

ption:1=lncised2= ln relief 3 = csst in
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clea(3=wombut

Thlckness (or lenoth ln case of

f,coutd als, 6e 3lr'lt'l ad,sEV |^con,Ll+<nf
tu r,l4 t1 $1*. \c ac'b tTol|,ra,

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.
( Snerllnei e record no...13...)

John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

Som. b
to the l'/emory of

TH OMraS FANLEY
who der)a,r[ed thts liPe

the [,l iay oln/,to,,/,26
' iE"d L5ZlYears

L UZABET H Wile o[
the above

who de p ar te d th is lile
the 5'! ol Jonuay 1756

aqed 44Yetrs
-7A /r" l

JA NE fse dond wrfe ol
the Above

who depat,"tr 1l',,i lrPe

thr lt of Decernlep l8o I
AgedJg Years



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

( sperr.rns. s "u"o"a .o Xl8 -7. 2^Lq )
John the Raptist, westbourne, W. Sussex

Jorv LanpLu Gt+

ype of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = fooi 5 = tabtet

L'unettu*, fi'*\ yaL'n!-d y -!-o ss ;G$m us
mason or undertaker t .l^0l].2'f?l*'ad

monument1=sound 2=dlsDlaced .3=leaning

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2= caNed ln relief 3 = cast
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wombut

Thlckness (or lenoth ln case of
,( ., 3 ,rra

Hr'ffifihl1t[,r.,a'#

Ei{i!,:d'lri,w

W',W,,#gl#;
",gt^rinilit'i

lay6.[119Dr'e<

" o[ " ..i rcpco-ttd a,, L'n.: 3 ? l+ , rt. j liJe

[r"" ,..,.]
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LliznBErr-r lly
Who Dtecl ^^7

'0 oI' S elttenlb
't 7/ gAkeC

Pav Who Died
D#'9 d {728
AcED +Z YEAtl

.?Wi Fe of l?icfi



Name of recorder(s) rJoitn L*l'1 1'LUq

1=flat2=head3=

Ei6iE6ason or undertaker {\fi (W {..,1nd

commemorated
E6iument: t=sound 2=d tsDLaced

4 = lead letters 5 =
;iii-ilEioil = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

Thlckness (or length lft SCgg-g!

ffi?R.**ilcP" ln'oYv ot

'o',.*ioo ri"e\a** lhe /)fie o/

,lo1nnort'l th''t
thn lil"'/nuaryltcVl
,rr,' ,i th" bt'lgP,
" 

"f hc @'{72

RrcunRo PRve
a.,hoQeParbd th*
Jilu luneile Stat((t

(,44Y-dr+ v'o"

hea shalt Lhe Drrst retu rr'r to tlua earth a{ar h

i; ;& I halt rema-rh "-,cl[ 
Ga aLh{c}vef)

Grave Memorial Recordlng Form: st '

I sperllngr s record no' '9'2-O')

John the Baptist i Westbourne t W' Sussex

foo.'l"of]
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leren M EByottt
Record No. of memorial

.ot or inscribed faces (record on reverse lf

stone mason or underlaker y1.m4 to wnd

commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carued ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=c.lear3=wom

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

5Ac t+-r

(sn.rrrne.s record no. 65. ..)
Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st. John the Baptistr Hestborrner w. sussex

g hc 8€o
(o the n-tc)narz., oF

ANN CATC HLO"VE,'
r,trh o di ed Januortl So.h tZTS

Agea SiVe a rs
,A.so oJ MATHEW. cATcHLOVE

_ HU,t b anct o/ the ab ove
who. ctr e.d. 4iril t4rh t813Ated 90 Yea/5

O STtare ne :./'!l'./: r\?, l,\ryrecoler lTTu
/ go he:t< e czlql"^r^"_11, ly,St r e n, th, I e/oare/,J! r ength, gefo"re

q De t10 nzore Seen

Lex? l'r.31 ;t5, Prc,y<r rgoo( vcrr tbn

Rrt,, l. en/- "tJ



t/ERoNtL4
Record No. of memorial

;r tnscribed faces (record . on rqYgrsg-]!

@tomb4 =foots=tablet

Materlal and geologY

Sione mason or undertaker 
NON E FO UNg

ffir."d .3=leaning

1 = lnAsed 2 = cirved ln relief 3 = cast ln

4 = lead letters 5 =
2=clear3=wom

(-sper1lns's record no . - .9.1-. )

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st ' John the Baptist, westborEnet W' Sussex

$g,gr-
to tlv l\4 e morj o/

THOMAS FLEET
who d i ed the 1-oao| A7r[t t824

Aoed 88 Years' ,{t1o E
ANNE WrFe o[ the above
who dred thetg*olATri/ teoz

Aged- b9 Years
TAe rghteous lolA hope th hk l"al

-fs*t Prov.te3L

S o-.r0il

---=__-



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st. John the

(Sperr1n6.s record no.26. +..)
Raptist, Westbourne, H. Sussex

f (ve.Je:

SiLv"rlock Bltp

l"
l) ee
f ol,n

EL'.robil" 9, lrerlock I g B -k"rye t 1r..1o.1a r71il

orrecorder(s) J*a l\ g.-l5fLo-L(

ype of memorial:'l = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =
6 = other

LLrtusgS"o,

Not krnotrl

commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2 =d 1s pl aced

1 = lncised 2= ceNed ln
4 = lead letters 5 =
= very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

helght
width

ar t8l ++



tAe--l4enorg f
N SI LVER LOC K

/Ae lLtenory {
EUTZA BETI.I

the. Wife oF
ho Jepartedihis life SILvERLOC K

the Sthday ofJu!rc who &,oarLelLhis l;fe
tlre to'iday o|Jt/yrcrcAted 68 Years

P"ri-4,s7 )eatL-
And lAick on ,t
TAat ulen X comes
We ny 6eftt

,An"l"/@EgonoF
)onx cnc( F uzaeeiu'SILVERLocK
wl^ro d qarted th rs life T"Z]Ty of f, hru11 | 9 7

a $ed l2Years



Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

6Sperl lnsre recora tto.Lf8...f

John the B:rptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

lkrf u Lt4tE 2-

No. of components or inscribed faces
TypilG;mori;t:1 = ftat, = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

stoxE , Lt AESrDT<€

Norrt trao x b

commemorated
2=tllsplaced 3=leaning

ecfinique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = c€st
,l = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom bul

Here Lve th the Bodv of Alce
SilveJock Wf" "fRi.t ara
Silve rI o.k *ho Departed-
this Life Noremberf 2- L'tn
the%drJ13d:Acrir 7T.
One thino of God ldid desire

Hit mIlJyldidcaue
l1y Soul robewthChnst

Here Lverh theBodvof Alce
Silverlock Wfe y'ni.tora
Silverlo.k whoDeparrcd
this Life November I z z-in
rhe%i" J13C: Acri 7 T.
One thinp of Ood ldiddesire

His mEr,ly Idid craun
l'[y Soul robe wrth Chnst
When [*as laidin Graue



Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

fsoerl rne. s record no. . 6.f. . -)

John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

M ern orv
ol ofJANEwile-oF

wlLLlAM COMBES I W' LL'AM COMBES

,(0o r
th e M€m or)

who denartnd thriLip€lwho depslted lrrsLite
Ma rch Bll'.17+ | rv".Jt, zt'l r7[9o]

A4"d arY.rrs I ag"d7tv.l"u

())(( I

the.

Here lies a kind and lovrn4 1:uir"
The paths of Vrifue alwavs trod
Theii" Souls arQ done thaf Bltls to Gare
The (ooJ may lLitt expecL. fron G 6d

At(o ol two Sons
o[ Lhn above iuurRla*dJANE coMBES

M tc HAEL diedJure s tT 80
A4o_d3oyears

JoHN died Nov'7 ttso
AgeJ z7 years

Be a.vl L r,ri De (

Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = 4=foot5=

geology

LrHEsror.re.
mason or underlaker

NoNe C,UND

No. commemorated
2=d 1spl aced

= carved ln relief 3 = csst
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

.h (ad lr\ beg Lu.-/ N bv .t

/o of three of thetr Children who Jad ml,\eri[la,,y



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st .

(ner1lne'6 record 
"., ' .2 6. . . )

John the Baptist r Hestbourne, 1,,l. Sussex

Me-mory oF

WILL IAM Son oF

WILLY an{ANE BICN ELL

?n

who died in ils lnfanqy

lv!1r PerenLs deat,J.orn Lears refrain

IISEPUtNe HA LLETT
Record No. of etc.

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
ypffi;emodafl = flat, = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other

U hegroNe

N oNE trouND

No. of commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

4 = lead letters 5 =

= very good 2 = dear 3 = wom but

who died DecI lz rygG
Aged r7

Allo oF a

Years

child

Yov have the loss butwe the gain.



Grave Memorlal Rscordlng Form: st.

BCRYL LI,{DER

(s pe r1 tng'e record no...?.t..)

John the Baptl6t, Nestbotlrne, w. Sulrsex

H E N Ir'Y BRID CER
So^ of R I C HA t1p and

E,LIZ,^.BETH SRIDCER
who 0izd th" Iltt o|"/Varchrc+5

AyJtSYa-rs

l; mesroNe
NOl/€ c-ouN 

D

ot nronument: 1=sound 2=d lsplaced

4 = lead lelters 5 =
otlnscriptlon t = very good 2 = clear 3 = lyom

t\Lh
to E-.e Memory ot



(tft& LtNbER-

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
= fial 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

9TCUE. LI,./|FI'1.DNE

N2NE FcoNn

commemorated
monument: 1=sound 2=d lsplaceil

1=lncised2=c€rvedln
4 = lead letters 5 =

= cleer 3 = wom but

fspert tns'o "."o"a ,ro.Z5?, . . )

Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st. John the Raptistr westbourne, w. sr"=J*

ln rnemoru of ANN
Tbrfe of RtCtlARD
SILVERLOCK ruho
arqd ["u1,, 0 zi\7rq
rntl ib qeor of herJLee
Also Hire Lveth th-e

Body of TH2l"lAS
SILVEnLOCil Sonof

RrL.hard and Ann Srlverlok
Who Departed thrs Lrfe
Septem["" f rb ry+g

Ag.d SgYeari
Our doy o,t EarthWith you *a fet
TAonfu P.epore to Foll ouWe

t{3 Slitttrva ,}{ Z./^{Er q ,, t+is -fdu<



D *PU t'te CooPER

nts or faces (record . on reverse
Type of memorial: I = flat 2 = head3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other
geology

Llt"'t€ sToNE
mason or undenaker

N,NE POUND

commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=d lsplaced

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = csst in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

Thickness (or lenoth ln case of tombs

* 14 Aarc\ t80r a. I

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(sperr lns's record no..25..-)

John the Baptist r westbourner W. Sussex

SACNED
to the-4-n"y of

GEORG E BRIDCER
Lhe beloveJ Son of

B ICHARD & ELIZ ABETH
BRID C ER

LrAo /"7>c,rt"d th* ,fife
the J. of Septr 1842-

Agel leYears and 3 Mon Ehs

A/so to the /k/<no5t of
n tcHARD BR IDG E B

BR oTH E B oF Lhe above
Port'ont tL 6rqLklrs <uTVLaa 6r"ra
! nprrL,nq t t<9,'sf1v, I' hevL^c rcL.-r&O
a)a l-lylnr"v 8.-'":40",.0'. t q Ht,;. t g u r
a t3,nat !)u*oL-'

l,zho d"parizcl thrt Lt'f<.
[U,re t:t' oF tVoventler ft9' Ag"d.l23)Years

+31



R Fvtu - Coo

No. of . on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2=head 3 = tomb4 = toot 5 =

LimzsLona.

commemorated
2=d l sDlace d 3=leaning

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = c€rved ln relief 3 = c€st in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 = c.lear 3 = wom

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

r'
{spert t ns's record no. - Lr. . .)

John the Baptist, westbou-rner H. Sussex

"5-u 
c re {

to th. tLlen"y gt

RIC HABD BRIDGEB

utlo JzVartel lA,r L,fe

the t5" ol Nr'rl l8:J

A g.d s9 Years

/-v.-\ -- r\
.6'.L.n0

A*.t" SyA,;j,fui.y, tou sevbn of Westloum,



Name of recorder(s) J A h\ N A CUNDA LL

No. or inscribed faces (record - on reveEe
Type of memorial: t = flat2= head3 = tomb4 = foot5 =

geologY
LJ6/IE S'f oNE

Stone mason or undertaker No\i€ FoqNi)

commemoratd
monument:1=sound 2=dLsDlaced 3=lesning

of inscriplion: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = csst ln rellef
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wom

(sperllng. s record no. aC.9 . . .,)

Grave Memorlal Recording Form:St. John the Baptist, westbourner H. Sussex

[sne ^[r, rzverse]

P*)rli,"moMary Mb8r.v

4l,H;5sl?*.,d Moo,.,
lwho Died Du..l;";';
Voointhesr'%ar" 

"f U.. eg/"

ll._:r, cur of /usr in Her hime

a, $;:i:: i:x rr'J,,: #",".,.

uI .,1 .,-..-, -- ..--'l o- r. .t ,



,,Y E (.bJ

&nD.9ttiry?ii
Mary M oor ey

dward Moorey
Decernber ti

She was cut of Just in HerPrime
So pray be c.arefull now in time

To Rep.nt on Earth whilft He""
Old Aq" you may not [ive to fee

you be



Dc-ey u Lr NDeR

No. of . on reverse lf
Type of memorial:. 1 = tlal2= head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other
geology

LtN esto N e gLp,B on 6Rl( k BA'E

Stone mason or undertaker NON€ trOLt;Vtr
vvhich surfaces lnscrlbed (facinq N, S, E or

of commemorated
Condition of monument: .l=sound 2=rilsplaced 3=leaning

1=lncised2=carvedln
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 = clear3 = wom

helght
width

(sperrtng's record no. .L*. . )

Grave Memorlal Recording Form:St. John the Baptist, westbourne' l.I' sussex

fi._
To the Memorg

,f fRA NC I\f B ENS ON
ol P2RTS EA ge'+.

ulro died the d\Nf,tentler t76g
rn the 5[s]Year oFhriA4e

Atfo
HANNAH BENJON

his Widow
who died the [.r I Attgu/tt7s6

in the [e i] V.". ol her Age

-t -t- - 
---\-' --t- 

-' / --/.'^ - _'-___1----?/---.21

Age uL Fra*ri lrnn-. I n< rlinq ,

{ lzrL' "1 
d^'d. n. l- rzt ̂ ,/A H o 

^ 
nlq h



Name of recorder(s)
V nLC 5*

.o[ or inscribed {aces (record on reverse lf
: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot

Lt nES:.oNE

NoNE trovpD
su rfaces

of monument: .l=Sound 2=dlsDlaced 3=leaning

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = c€rved ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of tom

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(snerrlng's record no. L?.F.)

John the Eaptist, West,bourne, t'J. Sussex

So c reil
to the llenorJ of

LOCI< Ll N U REr,hodepartet
thrs Life Lhe l'f ol April t $8AgedzlYe.

Ats" oF SRnnH uR E //q,.oF Ehu

ab ove wLo cluparted thri L'Fe

the rs, ol Deca tssoAg.d b3Yuts

Atso oF E DM uN D u B ESon ot

bhe. above -ho deparleJ th*Life

the 3'.d oP//,rrrllus Al"atlYears

$ nt rc)



\i e" orica-
RE6ffio. ormeqeql

lTat-z = neao 3 = tomb 4 = f oot 5 =

Lt 14esto Na-

NoA/g tro ILND

ffiffi;nt=sound 2=tl lsPIaced

BL*cL yai,
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = vgry g6od 2 = clear3 =wom

fsperl lng' s "".o"a ,'o 't'? l-i3 i-IJ)

the BaPtistr Hestbourne, !l' Sussex
Grave Memorial Recording Form: St ' John

fsee o'.,"t,
Mc. rv LJoocl[m 0,n lgl?
Gll Uo odr,'aq t832

f t ^i1Y ̂ r"ii^2, 
o )^ o i 

- 
a s zf



_\\-_...__

$nrrc\
to t/ze tVertrorj "f
MaR Y Lhe WiFe ol:

J c:u ru WooDMAr*l
who delrarted this Li[r

Fhe 6lr daj ol [ePt: t 8 t7

aged 6l Years

Dec,, Frien,b ro$ [/'ou ld lou
lnouln for me-

/ art lut uhere you/oon mtr[t 6e

$orrcil
t, *Aa Ne noy of

J orlr.,l W o,ru 14A r'.J

who J*purtedthis LiC"

{he ryY olJaructrlr ts3\
age.l 87 YeaLs

Alr; "[
Sn nnn Wo oD t'rAN

Lhe. D auElLt"er oF

Pprlrp .rd- Lucv
Snnnp WooDrlAN

*ho Jeparbe.[ this Life

t ha 5oLl'o[ M "y 
1831

Aged- t Ye ars



Name of recorder(s) EtsR rn Ep-Y oN
No. of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf

=l.omb4=foot5=tablet

nOr12 kt^^d
commemorated

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsDlaceal 3=leaning

i E incised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = c€st in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

=clear3=wom

helght
width

Thlckness (or lenoth in c€se of

--r
I

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.
$oerr lne'. record no. ..?.1. t . )

John the Baptist, westbourner W. Sussex

"Srcr
't o ti^ur- Menr-ory of

EDwnnDWoOD MAN

ln,lrc departedthts IiJe

[he 6uol tVoyutlrrr l8+ +

Age-d 8 I Ye ars

(LrTL

1troo L"aan ol Aiac! 7.a,"hf c,,., s uAote .

L'rrw-:trn-r



Name orrecorder(t) 
DApr^l E f{ ERyoN

Typ€of memorial: 1 = flat2= head 3 = tomb4 = foot5 =
6 = other

Lt,1E 9'loNE
mason or underlaker tr16N8 F ov N)

.of commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

Techniaue o[ inscrlotion: 1 = incised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = casl ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 --

of inscription 1 = very

Thlckness (or lenoth ln case of

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.
@Perllng's record no"'J...1

John the Baptist, Westbournet W. Sussex

So.teb
Lo the Memory ol

HARRIEI Eldest lztghter of

WILLIAM a"nd ANN
AY LING of /y'aodmancote

o:Ao dtecl

the t;'hoP -4pril tB4O

Aged;5 years

,$ocref

Socyl. aq ret"iln aAo t?ub e* A"Lnc .) - ZS N*
t'B+7.4 Z1 ;6ol-f^ound,. I 

Ir



lose?s,xE UALLETT

No. of com or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
ype of memorial: 1 = tlal2= head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

LIME3TONE

NONF FOUND

surfaces S.Eor
.of commemorated

monument:1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

1=lncised2--
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wombd

rBtO+

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

lRo N (lvEr

fSper1lng's record no.. 1....)

John the Baptist; Hestbourne, W. Sussex

S6rc re A
to lAe- tVetnory or[

WILLIAM AYLlNG
who deparLed this L;fe
onthe l'^'day of /une t81o

a g"d 68 Ye^rs

A/fo
ANN AYLING

t h+- Wff e oF the above
who de1:arled tt"is Life

on the atf d"y oP Au7u/t tBtB
aged TAYears

Ah ahethet /t a// ue- 9o
/3 u r c/e n' c,/ rt i' r* o n /foi n I
To ahom /hall ue our trtulle/)oat
And pourou/. our ConVloint-

( tl," uu tuil.'.i: f-, " r,-,h;lAx-'



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St,

(Sperllng'e record no. .t.1.€. . . )

John the Baptistr westbourne, H. Sussex

S.tcre\
to the,4eno17

JYI'" MARY 6RI
third baujhter

,f
F'F'

of

IN

JOHN NEWMAN
of h)oodrnan cot

who Died- th," l-61\ ol ,/u/te lg+Z
,-49"J /o leorc

6t R,tt LTNDpR

of or inscribed faces (record on reverse
Type of memorial: I = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

Lts e srorue-

N6rve r=ou Np

commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

4 = lead letters 5 =
2=clear3=wombut

Thlckness (or lenoth In case of tombs

\{n c r<}



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st '

Qn"rl1n8:'s record no ' ' L '60')

John the Baptist, Westbourne, ['l ' Sussex

It.r MtrMoRy
of William S ilve'loc k
Who Departed this Lile

January the sr 173 6

Ti'e
o__ _
A"J-

Acep 4gYr,ens

il_
lh is

-.yo
- Life

Ur r's
Hr

recorder(s) 0eaVl L rrVDeR

faces (record on reverse lf

Typ€ of memorial: | = flat 2 = 3=tomb4=foot5=tablet

L tq gsrorE
Stone mason or undertaker NOI/e FO U ll ;,

commemorated
2=d lsDlaced

,l = lead letters 5 =
1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

Irrr Mrmoai



me of recorder(s) D l+pHNlE coOpER

of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse if
ype of memoriall ; itatZ= head 3= tomb4 = foot 5 =tablet

geology

LTHES-TONE
mason or underlaker- 

w ti' tt g Fo Lr A/ -D

No. of commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

1=lncised2=carvedln 3 = cast in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wombut

Thlckness (or length in case oI tombs
lo ck bu.lst N,.r. 17t

brr-3lJuI'1 t
Aa,n[ro6v, L\. 24 Nov. 18 l+ I

. sperllngrs record no - .L.6b. t$J)\"*^.....i"2-ie)
Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist ' 

llestbourne ' t.I' Sussex '

1,'\- -\
t (\) Q)

th<2l/eHory "f
J O I-IN S ILV ER LOC K

\^1ho died 25t\ fel q5+
Aged' JlYears '

//to A NN A,: Wife
wh" died eb JUQ 1'77t

,/b" ANKtte fuil. 
"SJOt+tV S/L VEn L0 (/( (,fon o f lhe a lo ue)

wln died ynd /y'arth 1821
AEed a+Years

Havi"q bJZn 6'3years marriel
IO LhE {UiI JOHN S lLVERLOCI(

who j1'ed l-Gth vfu/y lS 27
Ag.l g t Yeirs

AN N WAR R E N /a uq frleb ol the lut
na^ed di"d \s'aE"qust t g4o

AEe& 79 Ybars
T HOMAS fraRnp p1ftql-1u,band

d ted. zon l/ouen 6er 184 [
A ge,.L R8 yearq

[G0



Name of recorder(t) 
Sl+.. 2LE-L/ lrnel et-r - r^lr+{ x u6 .

.of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

r-r rtestoU E
Slone mason or undenaker NoNjF .Fou p D

lnscrlbed (facino N. S. E or

of monument: 1=sound 2=dtspLaced 3=leaning

1 = Incised 2 = c€rved ln relief 3 = cast in
4 = lead letters 5 = oainted

rl

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(Sperr tns's record no. .L5, h. )

John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

T-lear Lr"tt.r

3"'i"C B"4y -
oF TAornas Silv"rloch

Who ChangeA this LiFe
l',. hoqe oF.A?etre' Avqn;
3-$*izo6c,4grA $4J&rs
M ENN.A7S O LYETI'.I
b*ted$ B"drJ oF Ri &trd,
t*":*i#rF'lHti,fif#
Wh" Chang"AThisTan[r#
LiFe ir,h"gf of { Blefqe€li,

Vrn^ortaTitv .'A- Y il fi 5"-.

fiLofuged ABoutTs)/ed

-ti"a" L3"G
'Ew.tndlboly
oF Th"-as S,lv.rl

Li8, )nhoq, of Ablefsea,
' 5;;, ill;ilry, oq r Lt I t

the letb" p r rhrcribcd bact f" f-,t flr-w1\out



(sperrtng's record no..k.+.. )
Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist, l.Jestboul'ne, r,J. Sussex

of recorder(s) Jr^g Ar arsh,o-(

ype of memorial: 1 = flat2= head 3 = tomb4 = foot5 =
6 = other

end geology II r/hestone

mason or undenaKet 
N oE Kno w n

surfaces lnscrlbed S.Eor
Ldg+o\i - ohL S L'd-e. o^

of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsDlaced 3=leaning

'l =incised2=carved
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wom

[s,v.,t
width

Thlckness (or lenqth in case of

bo
-?

\-"
\ --?-
\-'

[#i",+
S Ectn-P- ,

-.\

\sro
Lhe [4enoTy oF

F'N.N N C"E S,
the Wf fe of

F.R,qNcIS CRoCKtroRD
who died-

5? of M arch t8 oJ
Age-d4+Yzars

--_----t---

*-

q ditt Cr*nq

^Lt".t&a)

+ pro|abL., a 4- t^o cpiLaph, v. to.;*



Nameof recorder(t) stH p-ry +I,+RuE-y l^lrH-n N6.

No. of comoonents or inscribed faces
Type of memoriat:1= flat 2 = head 3 = lomb4 = foot 5 =tablet laiji\-to(xl {oolt&fw (, ho,,VlUg+]

6 = other

L l14ES-toruE

N,oN]E FdLT 
^,D

commemorated
2=rllsplaced

= lncised 2 = c€rved ln
4 = lead letters 5 =
= very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable

met ric J height

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(sRerllng's record no...hA..f

John the Raptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

I., lut"- owv of
IVI Iol^, n Cro.liord who

d eparted rhrs liF"April tlre
jsiTts zA oud itYars

Al ro hq e J i u th"th.-go$z of

E-li"abei,^ his Wf" sir"
Deparl.J thrs I f" D3g"a$'

J'J345 Agd47Y*ru

-ln l{ erno2;r ol
.l"hn Croiklord

-fort*r:ru cNl^t l,ta



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.
/ Sperl lng's record no. . 2 ,ZS )L

John the Baptisti Westbourne, l.J. Sussex

A
5o''.

to tlu /l,/"mory "/CHARLoTTE Lhe WiFe oF

MnrrHEw PeNNeuu
who departed thrs Lrfe
the Jll day of June tBtJ

Aged 37 years

The LORD ? a ue an(/ lle LOBbt,tl ta k t aa,o

Ble/sed be lln tVatne c,/ch4 LORD

,>

"'$)Vrnont,r* Tly q BercvL- LTNDER

faces (record . on reverse if
ype of memorial: 1 = llal2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

Ll prEs-ro,*ts

mason or undertaker- '"""')'Utt.,, A on sorl)edlz

.of commemorated
monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

= carved ln relief 3 = c€st in
4 = lead letters 5 =

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of tombs

$o..r"\



s) Jur.l6' RoR/NSoN

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
ype of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 =foot 5 =

6 = other

saoN E: LIMESToNE

Stone mason or undertaker
A.IONE Fo uu)

commemorated
2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

Technique of inscription: I = lncised 2 = c€rved ln relief 3 = csst in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

of lnscription 1= verygood 2 = clear3 =wom

] 2icrr't etcavatel

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St. John the

(se."r r.e

Bapt i st ;

i 6 record 
"" 

. -LJ [. . .)
Westbourne, W. Sussex

Here
ieththe Bo-dy of flary 0,n

of Henrl Oliuet-Who

Died the 7.f%f Decerabe'

17Zd AgedszX*
iustintlelord arud do
o Shalt thou the

I
Jrndwe11

oo<l

Land and- Verilv thotu
Shalt be fe&

: Here
,J,t 

if!"llyLgarythe

te-xL Ps.37:3



crid Reierence 1tf 6
ofrecoruer(s) ) ApHNE C Oo p E R.

Record No. ol memorial
No. or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

LIHESToNE
mason or underlakef

NONE trohND
nscrlbed (facino N. S. E or

commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=Sound 2=dlsptaced 3=leaning

Technique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cast ln relief
4 = lead tetters 5 = painted

of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

Oimensions (metric

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of lombs

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St. John the

(spert lng's record no... ( 94. )
Baptist; westbotr-rne, W. Sussex

TOTl-tE//El/Ony OF

CJOH XI GRE E N
who de.p a r b<.d t hrs lite-
the lOtl of Jt".r. 18,J4

*"d Yo Years

. --e" €i-

/n /r/e r"qtecte/ in /ra//t/a,wnto
--+:e-

rl)t v l

i)RC re Q



SH-r n-r-s1 |+^p'D€\-., - t^r+}-r-r7,\r6.

faces (record . on reverse
orrnernoriat: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

l-l H E-S-I-o^l€

,vo AJE Fo r.l i.l_D

of commemorated
2=dlspIaced 3=leaning

= lncised 2= caNed ln relief 3 = cast in
,l = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wom

i't

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(Sperllng's record no'277... ;

John the Baptist, westbourner W' Sussex

</N - 
AL)

-JLLernorg

of J otlnr Lhe lon of
ANd MARY

'\tt/ 
r cl"lE e

Sourrn
wlro d e pa, tC Lh,s Lrf"

nt-

LheS of I Lblqgy rZ/'
Ag"d 6Years'

*:l-7)l



Ker,* L,i,l,>ez

ype of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5=

gtoxe, LtHESro.tE

mason or undenaker NoxE FooXb

monument: 1=sound 2=(t isDlaced

4 = lead letters 5 =

Tr-.h m 
^h

l17o +

Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: St -

Snerllng'e recor.l no. 'l-lnl... )
John the Eaptist, Westbou-rner W. Sussex

Tllctn ort2
of Er.rzesrrH;Fe/ 
oF"lonN JrHvax' 

'

. whJ departed this
iiFe tlie zt'" of
SeDtember r77o

Aged 65Years'

Tllnrn org-
oFJoHN JeNvXN

who departed fhis
LiF" rh" 2+'b of
J.nuary 177r
Aged 6+ Years.

6)\
eln"

Tllu.,.o-t'
of ELrzasrruiif"

"FJouN JrNuaN
who deparued rhis
LiFe tFe 2I'h of
September tTTo
Aged 65Years.

*

'ftie W tg A >r 9c R FPA-r.rc -/ tr< 'T*E 
^'iON{Uar Err?*3errr's )EA{H BEr'\.r6Er( -Ttt6

,rr'Sc2rPTrr|.r AX) -ftk8 SdSrAL R.EqlSAgR. 4ttE Sro|tZ *AS A ttEAvy;fooLE\ C*aP.F Ez
o,", ,7s BAcK EIGES.

1!l1"tryorg
ofJoHH JeNYax

'Jo'd"po"t"d rhG
LiFe rt. 2+'hof
.Januac't !77t
Aged 6+Years'



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st '

(Spertlng's record no' lb1 " " )

John the Baptist; Hestbourne, l.l' Sussex

H"r"
Lies theBodyof

WILLIAM LEWINGTON
wLoDied Mqy 2 zl.tr+z

Aged JoYeors

eference 7tf o
(Edd L,NDeR

memorial'. 1 -- rlat 2 = head 3 = tomb 'l = foot 5 == flat Z= head 3 = tomb,l =

StcrL'. LtNis'roNE

@mmemorated
2 =d I spl aced

relief3=caslln
,f = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wom

mici

case of

K-${sslr::xll),*"o



Grave Memorial Recordlng Form: st.

(Snerf fng's record no - t -o. r. . . .)

John the Raptist, westbourner H- Sussex

o{ recorder(s) 6g ,76 gr x.DE{

No. of or inscribed faces (record. on reverse
Typeof memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5=

6 = other

SrpxE: 1.,M6l{o}lE

commemora(ed
monument: 1=sound 2 =tt l sDl aced

,l = lead letters 5 =

LO l4d.r. ,152-'

Memor:,, oF
cabelLcwi.

IN
Mumorr,, of

Mehet abel Lewinpton
who Deparred rhis-Life

March rheJ6iJZ,J2
Aged +9)fr,ars

: Deparred
March tt*-r
Aged

f",fi;$$lrs



Nameorrecorder(s) 0+6t L ftn? LV6 H

.of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse if
Type of memorial: I = llat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

nonL (oLld

.of commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=Sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

4 = lead letters 5 =
= very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

Thlckness (or lenoth ln case of tombs

A RY SourER @tffi f
vvHrc t.rgtr SourIr'

a,ha OV".td#,,f,k
."/une lte 2S;Jf(5
"ufgnd zep-eors

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St. John the

(sperrlng's record no. . L*8.)

Baptist r Westboul.ne, W. Sussex

? c1l 0T ))
C----6-'2 (r/'"

rRYSourERWry
Wl.rrchruR SourErt

of

uho Tnfqrtzd, tA,, t/"
;funn Lhu z! ,r77t
n/yd zt p.eztv



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(sper11ng's record no. !!.8. ... )
John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

I National crid Reference 1{ t 01 3 Datel I I o o o o
2 Name of recorder(s) l(e rt* Lr x\eL
3 Record No. of memorial (plus components l,ii,iii etc.) NI E 2- +
4 No. of components or inscribeq lecqC(gSgrd. on reverse if possible)
5 Type of memorial: I = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other f-r-
6 Material and geology

S-rorrE: Ltr{.Eg1.c}t.g,

7 Stone mason or undertaker N'NE FDoNb

I Which surfaces inscribed (tacing N, S, E or W E
o No. of people conlmemorated ,

10 Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=tllsplaced 3=leaning
4=cottapsed s=damaged fT3-

't1 Technique of inscription: 1 = incised 2= caNed h relaef 3 = cast in reiief
. 4=lea!_!e!!9l9!=p!!!!9d f-fi-

12 Condition of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable
4 = pafly tegibte 5 = iilegibte fT-

13 Dimensions ( metric ) height
width

Thickness (or length in case of tombs)

I o
6 9 o

o
14 Iate of memorial 1759 + Regigter ittcr,.1 l. al N tt\an Levtnclon 6u.31 Jon. t'l51

Orawing or Photograph lnscription

\

WI

!P@
zrvE#ru"f

e

MAITY LEWINGTON
ruAo Departed thb fie
kruruy the 2/?Z59

c&gerl26 6l7eaa



I
I

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(Srerllng's record no. 51... )
John the Baptist; westbourne' W. Sussex

ln
Memory of

Jonn C oRres

ln
Mern ory ol

'E uzntsEtH \4t+e

whu died Marchrof JoHN coATEs

3oth l8t5
Aged SoYears

who dred.January

7 b lg36

AgedSoYears
<>

PULer Merqoq

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
Type of memorial: t = flat 2= head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5=

6 = other
Maledal and geology

l^ma S lor\t
v\6r14- ku.nf,

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

of inscription: 'l = lncised 2 =
,l = lead letters 5 =

'I = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

<>



') Jrn. Ma-rsha-LL

No- of record on reverse
ype oimemorial: 1= fla(2= head3=tomb4 = foot5=lablet t+"-{x- ),'J,e vol.1( * h^dYer|e4

6: other
and oeoloov" -' Ltxe stone

Stone mason or undertaker N of /<no t-ttlt

.of commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

I = incised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cast in
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

N MEMOftY

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(spe11lng's record no.../3 1..)

John the Eaptist, we stbor.r-rne r W. Sussex

tN l/ E MOI1Y or

Tho I Srn ol Tho and-

S*r# Vatheru 7/6o Died-

OeLo ,j t+t\ 17 2 B
In f 3 Year of his Ag.

ls o S,qnn n * W fe oJ Trr o

MnlrrEw Who Died. A1uil9
R
t5 17 37 nGED 4lYear

1 l,* .{ao rtuqA I y t crr]- r+a, v*aq har,<- L"o4
dAerA b a-n 'on\inaLr\)y'pl, Iloa,rt tLape



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st '

Sperrlng'e record no' ' ' 
'- 

X' J

John the Eaptist, westbournet H' Sussex

XOSEPHINE HAILETT

67''nscribea f aces (record . on reverse.

Type of memorial: ;llatt; head 3 = lromo 4 = foot 5 = tablet

LI MEST ON F

NANE FOUND

5l? l-splaced 3=leaning

3 = csst in reliefTechnique of inscription: 'l = lnc
4 = lead letters 5 =

t = ve,ry sood 2 = clear 3 = wom

Thickness (or length Lq!!!9-91

c--.- - 
_ 

-

.-/ cs

lhe Mernol;z

ANN COATES

( Spinsler )

*ho died ,/anuoy 7 809

Jg ed 6o Yeor,s .



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(spert tns's record no. .53...)

John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

IN
llEMoRY o/

Prances Wrfe of

[rancir Gates
who Died * tz
"_f Decernbe.r

17SZ in lhe 66
YEAR of h"-rAge

recorder(s) BEnyf L l,ir DGR

No. of com aces (record. on reverse lf
ype of memorial: 1 = flat2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

A = ^th6r

l,trgsToN&
Stone mason or underlaker

N or', e Fo u r., 3>

commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

2 = caNed ln relief 3 = c€st in
4 = lead letters 5 =

I = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of tombs



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st. John the

(spertrng'e .ecord no. . -I5.. )

Baptist; Westbourne, l.l. Sus sex

Francis
ln Menr ory oJ

Coates who dr'e-J

February Lhe t. ll43

Ag"& ../o Ye ars

T. Sf"reY and Dlwc- Ion s

No. or inscribed faces (record. on reverse lF

= flal2 = head 3 = tomb 4 =foot5=

I rrvterbr"g

rh
.of c]ommemorated

Condition of monument: 1=Sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

2 = carved ln relief 3 = cast in
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=deat3=wombut

Dimensions (metric

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

hyl,#Ta*
"wytriii



? 5t o'7

orrecorder(s) )neri NE frl ERV orv

.o[ faces (record. on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1=flat2= head 3 =tomb4 =foot5=

6 = other
geology

5f otv Er LIMETTo,tJE

Nol'/F Fotrfl)
surfaces inscribed (facinq N. S, E or

No. commemorated
monument: 1=sound 2 =d 1s Dl aced 3=

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 =
4 = lead letters 5 =
= very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

height
width

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the

(-spertlng's "."o"a .,o2{L... )

Bapt ist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

--9 c.cre b
t" tA",/VlenorV of

MARY the V7cleol
THOMAS SILVET+LOCK

who died tJne 4 o( Janua;yt8i"'!

age&6/ Years

rlhe. a)as o- c are [uL ond hv ing U|/e
For tle bng peri o d ol ftSt.g loo lar' '

I n / an a {lecttin at",//,/db of riSt" 
"n 

tLi td
'fue[t.,e ofuhom dled lefore Aer
14svs tn2le,r Sryet tl'e'g lte al .rett

Jr, crt A

i--r----r.--!,_

- ]--

**/v,11. 1

O ^y tAetr iou/t c',-tLlea,ven lellot



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st . John

(snerrlns's record no. . /+3.. )
the Raptist; westbourne, H. Sussex

\
L)O

Grid Reierence 75, ol
Dh?T1 NE COOIJE;R

.of aces (record . on reverse lf
1=flat2=head =tomb4=foot5=tablet

Materlal and geology

Lt n€s-fo NE

mason or undertaker
lluruE

commemorated
2=d l spl aced 3=leaning

4 = lead letters 5 =
2=clear3=wom

Thlckness (or lenoth ln case of

Lle.l/enoryt o; /lo ,//"rn"ry ,/
WILLIAM C ROCKTOR-D

who

the

depart"d this liFe

J 9$ ol Dece mber
t7 92-

aged f5Years



I (Sperllngrs record no. .7.a,5..)

Gfave Memorial Recordlng Form: st. John the Baptist' Hestbourne, w. Sussex

recorder(s) ?ETER IYERYaN

Type of memorial: 1 = llat 2 = 4=foot5=tablel
6 = other

>Str

h,
JortN

ELIZ AbETH

$ctcre\
/o {h e. he m ory "f
Jor-lr..r MoRLEY

who deperted ihis LtJe th*. tz6clay o[

0ci.1836 in IlLe 80b Year oF lus a3e
A[s o

LLTZABE TH tLe w ifz oJ

Jout,..t MoRLEY
rnhs dzpa',teA-Lhrs Life tir. zzdJay u{

Ocb.l82z LntJ-,e 6 8 thYe a- of hzt, ag<

!h.e ruo lhz //o4/zt of EtlAt (Ai/lren
leucrz d'nAotD are /urid 

';" 
/l4t ch ura/' /a''1

/.ez*io on/q ,aa ft rtiuz'nq /on Jolza

fl, i* /-p/o7d r,*.o//q n-in" Yeart
/n r eou /at')zq"tlt e Par-rrl A., o u,rt-c.

A dto"rk uAi.A fle r>r.fo.,n'd
/t/,tA tt. utnv/ icrt,.ocy i"$nf".na"

8 /efi"d 4r€ {u Peac hskers
F", *.y /nA""it Eema/ /-fe

cr(\

l".'n-"stono-

Possj$I3 on soutt e$e -bhb-u E

Condilion of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplacerl

Technique of inscription: 1 = incised 2= caNed in relief 3 = cast in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

Condilion of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but deciph



Kpt'ru lrryDE &

ype of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet
6 = other

SzcxE.' L,+<zstortE-

2=d lsplaced

4 = lead letters 5 =
1 = very good 2 = clear3 = wom

Grave Memorial Recordlng Form: st -

(spert lng's record no. .??3. . - -)

John the Raptist, Hestbourne'r W. Sussex

'o{ John-ofon of, Johfi
e^susanna Moreley
talto D e,o arted thu ti{"
Fu6roo"y trle 2zd tT)a

ulgerl iQzl[onth,r

Such little l-amlrs that are so snrall,
MusLtaste of D eatft urlen Qtrist aoth

,' (-:\, C- !-



eASusaRna MoreleY
o funo*tedthtrfl{"

bLruora tAe 22d 7Ua
ulfl"i lQl[ontht

SLch little l-artrt s that ar€ $o srmall,

ust taste of Deadr when Christ
call



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(Sper1lng's record no. 2O.+.. )

John the B'aptistr Hestbourne, l.l. Sussex

Q---.-....--sl c.cre b'Z *+"r(*4 "f
ELIZABETH the WiFe oF
rHoMAs MoRLEY

who died- the 6 oF ,l"ptt? teoT
Aq"d 43Yea$"tth 

"/
W,LLIAM Son of the above

THOMAS SELIZA EETH MORLEY
who d;ed lle z oF dgurrt $2_f

AEed2oyears

) Berz-yt lrirrDER

1= tlal2 = head 3 = tomb 4 =

L/herrol e

NO /V 6 Fo LrAr!

VVhich lnscrlbed (facino N. S. E or
commemorated

Condition of monument: .l=sound 2=dlsplaced .3=leaning

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but d

..st



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st '

(sperttng's r."o"a .o.{7.E....)

John the Eaptist, westbou.rne, H. Sussex

lSr" ou...q' \ r,r:c.tilhorr- .-

Lr;* S - &otn","s to teo

o.r,. u,x,-r h.rp _"\"tt*^- 'l,
st "^rl-ta 

t litreuaC'l'oL cor^o'!-tA"r'

Un. 6 - Pu-r\r--" L}{ \t''wo"At1 '
uad- wo"!dt1'J

z- "r -r
S ncrc I

/o the /l//zmor9 ol
J OHN LOVED-IRR

,-vho &oa'Led. this lile
' Lle 3'tofJarz, 'Y lSoL'

Aged- Bl Years.

l/itl /aloq toil and -o,,r'|Y ca,c qP'<ft
H<.c tnol4 aqe / /nd a i/acc d ic/i

n( tAe /"/c Tni-,ort f,yanons aalnlZp< lo '{
/6 d/.,1 ,;ih'OL,/. ," Po,oiy'a"

dmorial:l = flat2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

Lc'rnesto,r-t

noru fo r.n c[

of monument: 1=sound 2=d lsPlaced

4 = lead letters 5 =
orlnsnp-ifi 1 = ve'y goA, = clear 3 = wom but d

Thlckness (or lenqth in qase of tombs



S rcre I
E tAe /Ve^ory o/

J OHN LOVED"ER.R
who deo atte C lhis I ; fe
the 5"' tof-/orrrr-.ry, 

l8o2-.
Aged. B4 \'ears

/'/i/6 /a/our. toi/ arzdatordb care oooref(
//ere zno/d aqe / find o //or" o/'i.E

E/( (Ae /a[t Tinpe( f,nnons' alt nAooe {, nfr,
7o d,l"tt ,;tnJCn,g-* p;;r;* -7-

I

,i(t) ,', L'



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

1rwa4 le*-|.

( Sperllns's record no. .l 75. . .)

John the Baptist, Hestbourner !'1. Sussex

Jn
me moYv of

Clizab e Lh "fr ruLfe
of R.ichard ("outddr
ff" clied fiug $ z7
t7i5 ASedSi !eqrs

Ore iqe not for me
J Cocrld no lon6er /rcu
Lt rpas rnu Souioqfuilt'

to Coll "rne hence for.rayJ

Name o[ recorder(s) r t'-'Jtne- MarsAa-l,L

.of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf oossible
Typ€ of memorial:1= lal2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

Lwneston<
mason or underla*ut 

N o t k no tp n

2 =ri 1s pl ac ed

= lncised 2 = carved ln
4 = lead letteB 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

u .lrc-lDllu q rDu^El helght

' n idth
trcu1A tuu" on Lo&\ av



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st .

sper11n6'6 record no. !.7.7. . -

John the Bbptist, Hestbourne' l.,l. Sussex

) ) -Sn[..\ : L

'7b thz Menory {
RIcUARD LOvEDEB
wlro De;:arted this Lile

thez6rr of 'September l|J o
A gecL 7 5 Years 

-

/6!here ke lies exettpt froO Care *,4 P"'tn
76rlurcl no norutn Eody ort:.Bra)n:

But ulat1l'aflltclion r -we 
oo Earllz url t,re

lf tAat o wca/hng ancl electioa's /ure:
Li tu er /,k e h i s't,i/( tn itntph der he O,ave
An d neet rcua,tlfn,o H ia nho dIU b save

Name oiiecorue(s) 1o L,- " -L^-^ 
pL..-3 [.. JoA,^ Lao. peg a

{aces (record . on reverse if
ype of memorial: 1 = flat2= head 3 =tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

bmesto Ne

stonemasonorunderlaker? E [ft\o{ rt'qhthanA ec}ge (z'5xz'f t,o,)J

No. commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved lo
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 = dear 3 =wom bul

Thickness (or lenqth in case of tombs

//t '/- ---"'-

' '.)Pi c r rb (uc
m c l't!,^r?:"i *l

uyiz?:r{:;,{:i;tf+i,
,l- Asni:;''i,:" t7?o

7,0*: 
r: o ",iilr ri"^f"_ *;

But -/t
1.,.'
UlrIp""
,l t -' - -ahd ltt"eL



ofrecorder(s) DAAHNE Mtr,A1 Ot\,

or inscribed faces (record on reverse lf
Typ€ o[memorial:'l = flat 2= head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

SAOU E:LIME9TONE
Stone mason or undertaker? 

E (3.s x +.5 c,,') +.p og I <-a!e-

surfaces inscribed Eor
commemorated

2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

: 1 = lncised 2= caNed ln relief 3 = cast ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

ster S'anu Fntl4'\d bq.2- 4 JL.a! I

Gperllng's "..o"a .,o.9./..... )

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St. John the Bhptist r Hestbourner W. Sussex

Sn^4ugu F-REELAND
departed this Life
i,tl of Jttne lgoi

AgedT6Years

Howawl'ul 0Cod
are tly vifi8ations

MAR-Y, wite o[ the above-

departed tl'us Life
zsv ol F.6ruarlt8zo

Ag"&88 Years



@l^a-wp-Lugh
- of memorial

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse

tp" offim#al:l- flat, = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

f 1t"t E 9to Ne

stone mason or undertaker Notte FouNg
surfaces N,S,EOT

commemorated
d6iEiii6i-6ffr6iirnent: l=ouna 2=rllsplaced 3=leaning

TeAnGue of ins&ptioni t = tnclseo 2 = carved ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

= clear 3 = wom but

Thlckness (or length in case of tombs

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(sper1lng'e reco"d no'tl'......)

John the Baptist, l.,Iestbournet w' Sussex

1,,' Mem or y ol Re 6e kah
{ha Dau qt''i.> o[.9a,nu el

arrJ Mary fre"land who
Depa'tal U& Lik

Ja.u.1y tl* zlz ry76
Aged4 Yeav-s

lr', Mer',r ory of llebel<ah

rhe Dar-rqhier o[ Sarrrue I

ancl Mari/ Freeland- wha
t)e pa i tra r,.is Li(e

Jr,r',.u,;, the zdz tTT6

\S"d I Ye ars
Wipe olyourtea.rs andweepno rnor<

have,ot Left b"t gonebelore

l,t/t pe of 'y ott' lear5 and wq w 
^o*

lxye n4 iefL bul qone lelot<

--lL(, . -*-_r

lq La* t ru Lr'rqr,'of't a^d orndr tin o{"I"
U/L I 

^l^5


